As a member of Butler County REC,





get the credit.



www.butlerrec.coop

As a member of Butler County REC, YOU get the credit ...

When you signed up to receive electric service from Butler County REC, you became a member of the electric cooperative. While investor-owned utilities return a portion of any profits back to their investors, electric cooperatives allocate excess revenue to members as "patronage" and retire--or pay--them when the co-op's financial condition permits.

For 2022, Butler County REC's patronage distribution is \$1,171,689.68. This month, people and organizations who were members of Butler County REC in 2003 and a portion of 2004 and 2020 are receiving patronage. The amount of each allocation and retirement is based on how much individual members paid the co-op for electric service during that period.

Your patronage appears on your enclosed bill as line item PATRONAGE REFUND.

Call us at 888-267-2726 if you have questions.

Feb. 2022 bill insert